

Resolution 04-03

Resolution of Appreciation for Participants in the State Tax Compliance Initiative

Whereas, the Multistate Tax Commission Executive Committee established the State Tax Compliance Initiative in 2004 for the purpose of facilitating and increasing taxpayer compliance with their tax obligations; and

Whereas, the Initiative's efforts to develop means to increase taxpayer compliance encompass sales and use tax as well as income tax; and

Whereas, officials from state revenue agencies around the nation have given generously of their time and experience in furthering the goals of the Initiative; and

Whereas, the Commission's Executive Committee has received several recommendations from the Initiative Committees and Task Forces; and

Whereas, the Executive Committee has approved these recommendations; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Multistate Tax Commission extend its heartfelt appreciation to state tax officials that participated in the State Tax Compliance Initiative for their energy, enthusiasm and commitment to further the goals of the Multistate Tax Commission.

Adopted this 30th day of July 2004 by the Multistate Tax Commission.

Dan R. Bucks Executive Director